
Pisa Charter School Kuna 2024-2025

updated: 2/21/2025

CAUTION to PARENTS: 

 ** Each new student must have a completed bus transportation form on file with Brown Bus Company, as well as, the student must

    be added to a route before transportation will begin. The transportation form is available at the school.

** For new and/or younger students, your student should know both the bus they ride and the bus stop they will get off at.

** Place a Note with the STUDENT'S, NAME, BUS # and BUS STOP on their backpack for easy reference by the teachers/driver.

** Notify Brown Bus Company of any ADDRESS CHANGES.

BUS #260 A.M. P.M. STOP LOCATION 
7:04 4:16 S Cloverdale Rd @ W Touchrock Ln

7:09 4:11 11451 W Gila Dr

no a.m. 4:02 S Swan Falls @ W Pelt St

7:19 4:00 S Swan Falls Rd @ W Sunbeam St

7:22 3:57 N Kay Ave @ E Jackpot St 

7:23 3:55 N Kay Ave @ E Seaholly St

7:28 3:50 E Deer Flat Rd @ N Lugarno St

no a.m. 3:51 E Deer Flat Rd @ N Antelope Flat Rd

7:31 3:46 E Hubbard Rd @ S Fuego Ave

7:35 3:43 E Ardell Rd @ N Hose Gulch Ave

7:38 3:41 N Kay Ave @ E Whitbeck St

7:40 3:38 W Hubbard Rd @ S Saratove Ave

7:42 3:36 W Hubbard Rd @ S Kelsan Ave

no a.m. 3:34 S Ten Mile Rd @ W Mason Creek St

7:45 3:32 S Ten Mile Rd @ W Haymaker St

BUS #262 A.M. P.M. STOP LOCATION 
7:07 4:21 8268 Robinson Rd

7:09 4:19 7875 S Happy Valley Rd

7:10 4:18 7800 S Happy Valley Rd

7:16 4:05 W Kings Rd @ S Blackcat Rd

7:17 4:03 1888 W King Rd

7:20 4:10 S Ten Mile Rd @ W Sunbeam St

7:21 4:09 S Ten Mile Rd @ W Placerville St

no a.m. 4:01 1099 S Ash Ave

no a.m. 3:58 S Ash Ave @ W Ashwood Ct

7:23 3:57 W Avalon St @ S Titan Pl

7:25 3:55 S School Ave @ W Bury St

7:29 3:49 S Luker Rd @ E Sadie Creek Dr

no a.m. 3:50 S Luker Rd @ E Bear St

7:35 3:40 W Trophy St@ N Spike Ave

7:36 3:39 550 W Deer Flat Rd

7:39 3:36 N Ten Mile Rd @ W Crenshaw Ave

7:41 3:35 N Ten Mile Rd @ W Heartland Dr

Note:  2024-2025 Charter School Year Bus Routes Effective 08/20/24. Times listed are estimated times ONLY, adjustments may take 

place in the first few weeks and throughout the school year. Please have students at the bus stop 5 minutes before the scheduled bus 

time.

Early Release:  On Wednesday there will be an early release at 1:40 p.m.  Your student (s)  will be at the p.m. bus stop 1 hour and 45 

min  early.



BUS #263 A.M. P.M. STOP LOCATION 
6:58 4:26 W Crenshaw St @ N Shayla Ave

no a.m. 4:23 N Ten Mile Rd @ W Sego Prairie St

7:02 4:21 W 4th St @ N Thornly Ave

7:04 4:20 W 4th St @ N Stear Ave

7:06 4:14 470 W Mendi Pl (Boys and Girls Club)

7:12 4:10 N Massey Ave @ W Hesston St

7:14 4:07 E Screech Owl @ N Duck Hawk Ave

7:18 4:03 E Chapparosa DR @ N Coachwood Ave

7:26 3:55 8820 S Stewart Rd

7:36 3:43 Hillsdale Ymca (North side of Building) 

7:48 3:33 S Wells Ave @ E Blue Horizon Dr(Goddard School)

no a.m. 3:31 E Overland Rd @ Injection Ln(Sagecrest Apartments)



 




